PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	·2008 === HO BERAPTUENT OF
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lendia, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Virgin Money USA, Inc.
□ Corporation-State <u>Massachusetts</u>	Internal Address:
Other LLC	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Massachusetts	Street Address: 60 Hickory Drive City: WalthamState: MA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No	Country:USA Zip:02451
Execution Date(s): June 18, 2008	Association Citizenship
	General Partnership Citizenship
	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Citizenship: <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Other	Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,068,986, LENDIA; 3,104,656, LIVE AS YOU PLEASE; and 3,265,642, LENDIA (with design)
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111-2950	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111-2950 Phone Number 617-261-3100	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111-2950 Phone Number 617-261-3100 Fax Number: 617-261-3175	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1721
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111-2950 Phone Number 617-261-3100	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George S. Haight IV Company Name: K&L Gates LLP Street Address: State Street Financial Center One Lincoln Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111-2950 Phone Number 617-261-3100 Fax Number: 617-261-3175 E-mail Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1721
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:George S. Haight IV Company Name:K&L Gates LLP Street Address:State Street Financial CenterOne Lincoln Street City:_BostonState:MAZip: 02111-2950 Phone Number617-261-3100 Fax Number:617-261-3175 E-mail Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1721 Authorized User Name George S. Haight IV
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:George S. Haight IV Company Name:K&L Gates LLP Street Address:State Street Financial Center	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)\$ 90,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1721 George S. Haight IV

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This assignment is to confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lendia, LLC (the "Assignor"), did previously sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Virgin Money USA, Inc. ("Assignee"), or its designees, on [DATE] by assignment, all right, title and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (the "Marks"):

all trademarks, service marks, logos, trade names, trade dress, logos, packaging design, slogans, registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks, and other marks of the Assignor and as set forth below, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business and products associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights relating thereto, and any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding.

Trademark Registration		Registration	
or Application No.	Country	<u>Date</u>	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
3,068,986	USA	March 14, 2006	LENDIA
3,104,656	USA	June 13, 2006	LIVE AS YOU PLEASE
3,265,642	USA	July 17, 2007	LENDIA (with design)

The Assignor hereby (i) agrees to make reasonable efforts to obtain statements or testimony from any person under the control of the Assignor at any time between the time of the filing of the Marks and the date of this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights in any interference or other proceeding in which any of the Marks or any application directed thereto may be involved; and (ii) authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such registrations or certificates as shall be granted upon said registrations or applications based thereon, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and affixed its seal on the date set forth below. The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights is executed at Marlborough mA on June 18, 2008. LENDIA, LLC Name: Title: (Signature MUST be notarized) STATE OF Mosachisetts COUNTY OF Middlesex On June 18, 2008, before me, tourise Warie Chelo, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared (1/12/10/10/10/10/10), personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand apd official seal. NO COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 24, 2011 ASSIGNEE: VIRGIN MONEY USA, INC.

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights
Signature Page

By: __ Name: __ Title: __

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and affixed its seal on the date set forth below.

The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

		Assignment of Trademark Rights is
executed at	on June	e, 2008.
TENINIA II C		
LENDIA, LLC		
Ву:		
Title:		
(Signature MUST b	e notarized)	
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public i
and for said State, p proved to me on the the within instrume	ersonally appeared	, personally known to me (or be the person whose name is subscribed the he/she executed the same in his/her the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the	person acted, executed the instru	iment.
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)
ASSIGNEE:		
VIRGIN MONEY	USA, INC.	
By:	200 X/Ollon	- -
Name: Ashees Title: Presiden		-

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights Signature Page



Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP State Street Financial Genter One Lincoln Street Boston, MA 02111-2950

т 617.261.3100

www.klgates.com

July 3, 2008

George S. Haight IV D 617.951.9159 F 617.261.3175 george.haight@klgates.com

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and
Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights

Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,068,986, LENDIA; 3,104,656, LIVE AS YOU

PLEASE; and 3,265,642, LENDIA (with design)

Our Ref.: 0525324.00004

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a Cover Sheet and Assignment of Trademark relating to transfer of ownership of the above-referenced trademark. Two copies of this letter are enclosed for accounting purposes.

Please acknowledge the receipt of these documents by date-stamping the enclosed postcard and returning it to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

George S. Haight IV

Enclosure

BOS-1221881 v1 0525324-00004

RECORDED: 07/07/2008